UCC1806
UCC2806
UCC3806
SLUS272F -- FEBRUARY 2000 -- REVISED AUGUST 2006
LOW-POWER, DUAL-OUTPUT,
CURRENT-MODE PWM CONTROLLER
1www.ti.com
FEATURES

SLUS272F -- FEBRUARY 2000 -- REVISED AUGUST 2006
3www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGED DEVICES TA = TJ
DESIGNATOR TYPE OPTION QUANTITY -- 55°C to 125°C -- 40°C to 85°C 0°C to 70°C
D SOIC 16
Tube 40 – UCC2806D –
D SOIC--16
Reeled 2,500 – UCC2806DTR –
DW SOICW 16
Tube 40 – UCC2806DW UCC3806DW
DW SOICW--16
Reeled 2,000 – UCC2806DWTR UCC3806DWTR
J CDIP--16 Tube 25 UCC1806J UCC2806J UCC3806J
L CLCC--20 Tube 55 UCC1806L – –
M SSOP--16 Reeled 2,500 – UCC2806MTR –
N PDIP--16 Tube 25 – UCC2806N UCC3806N
PW TSSOP 16
Tube 90 – UCC2806PW UCC3806PW
PW TSSOP--16
Reeled 2,000 – UCC2806PWTR UCC3806PWTR
Q PLCC 20
Tube 46 – UCC2806Q UCC3806Q
Q PLCC--20
Reeled 1,000 – UCC2806QTR UCC3806QTR
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VIN = 12 V, RT = 33 kΩ, CT = 330 pF, CBYPASS on VREF = 0.01 μF, --55°C < TA < 125°C for the UCC1806, --40°C < TA < 85°C for the
UCC2806, 0°C < TA < 70°C for the UCC3806, and TA = TJ (unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
REFERENCE
VREF Supply, UVLO, turn-on
UCC1806